Student Senate Resolution 082.002 In Recognition of Greg Wisa

WHEREAS:

- Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of university policy and the fulfillment of the University Mission; and
- Greg Wisa has served the Student Association since spring 2005 on Students Government; and
- Greg Wisa has served members of the gay, lesbian, bisexual, and transgender community in many capacities, including working diligently on the abolishment of the military science sexual orientation policy; and
- Greg Wisa initiated continued Student Government involvement in the Student Organizations on Campus; and
- Greg Wisa served as the Organizational Representative for Prism from spring 2005-fall 2005; and
- Greg Wisa served on the Academic Affairs committee from spring 2005-spring 2006; and
- Greg Wisa worked closely to revise the roster policy to protect student organizations of sensitive nature; and
- Greg Wisa served as Senator at Large from spring 2006-spring 2007; and
- Greg Wisa wrote the constitution for the SOCC passed in spring 2007; and
- Greg Wisa served as a Senior Senator from fall 2007-spring 2008; and
- Greg Wisa served as the Chair of the Budget Review Committee in fall 2007 during which he took extensive measures in order to ascertain more responsible fiscal procedures by meeting with numerous students from the University community; and
- Greg Wisa served on the Educator of the Year Selection Committee in spring 2008; and
- Greg Wisa was selected as a member of the Who's Who of College Students; and
- Greg Wisa has used his nursing education to serve the on- and off-campus community; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That Greg Wisa be commended for his commitment and enduring devotion to this body and to the Student Association of Truman State University; and
- That Student Government, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to Greg Wisa for the excellent services rendered to the university; and
- That Student Government wish Greg Wisa continued success in his future endeavors.

Passed April 20, 2008 By a Vote of 12 – 0 – 0

Anna Elizabeth Esfeld President of the Student Association